Advanced or qualified electronic signature or seal (as defined in Regulation (EU) No 910/2014) 
is required
Variants: Not allowed
Tenderers may submit more than one tender: Not allowed
Description of the financial guarantee: Wykonawca zobowiązany jest do wniesienia wadium w 
wysokości: 39 000.00 PLN (słownie: trzydzieści dziewięć tysięcy 00/100 PLN).
Deadline for receipt of tenders: 02/10/2025 10:00:00 (UTC+02:00) Eastern European Time, 
Central European Summer Time
Deadline until which the tender must remain valid: 90 Days
Information about public opening: 
Opening date: 02/10/2025 11:00:00 (UTC+02:00) Eastern European Time, Central European